

W. SUNSET DR. AND S. GRAND AVE. INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

Budget Amount: \$540,000

Recommend lowest bidder, Zenith Tech, Inc., in the amount of \$433,882.05 and the Alternate Bid in the Amount of \$90,400 for a total cost of \$524,282.05

Bid Received: June 2, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.				Bidder #1 Zenith Tech, Inc. N6 W23633 Bluemound Road Waukesha, WI 53187		Bidder #2 State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		Bidder #3 LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		Bidder #4 Cornerstone Pavers, LLC 6422 N. State Road., 31 Racine, WI 53402		Bidder #5 Milwaukee General Constr. Co., Inc. 4580 S. 13th Street Milwaukee, WI 53221	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
			TOTAL:	\$ 433,882.05		\$ 581,652.77		\$ 516,048.44		\$ 519,778.09		\$ 545,358.05	
1	1	Lump Sum Traffic Control	Lump Sum	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 25,930.50	\$ 25,930.50	\$ 23,246.54	\$ 23,246.54	\$ 36,290.00	\$ 36,290.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
2	1	Lump Sum Temporary Traffic Signal (W Sunset & S Grand)	Lump Sum	\$ 20,550.00	\$ 20,550.00	\$ 26,772.17	\$ 26,772.17	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,928.54	\$ 25,928.54	\$ 25,928.54	\$ 25,928.54
3	252	Lin. Ft. of 18-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 147.00	\$ 37,044.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 53,676.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 53,676.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 53,676.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 53,676.00
4	20	Lin. Ft. of 6-Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral	Lin. Ft.	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
5	2	Rehabilitate Sanitary Manhole with Cementitious Liner	Each	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 4,860.00
6	2	Install Chimney Seal	Each	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
7	4	Chimney Replacement	Each	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
8	8	Storm Sewer Inlet Repair	Vert. Ft.	\$ 410.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
9	2	Storm Sewer Manhole Repair	Vert. Ft.	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
10	252	Lin. Ft. of Sanitary Sewer Televising - Preparing	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.40	\$ 856.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 831.60	\$ 3.30	\$ 831.60	\$ 3.30	\$ 831.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 844.20
11	2	Sanitary Lateral Televising - Preparing	Each	\$ 452.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00
12	50	Cu. Yds. of Slurry Backfill	Cu. Yd.	\$ 93.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	20	Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	\$ 15.50	\$ 310.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
14	20	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 404.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
15	6	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00
16	800	Lin. Ft. of Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,400.00
17	100	Tons of 1/4-Inch Dense Aggregate	Ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	12,000	Sq. Ft. of Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.65	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 10.72	\$ 128,640.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 9.41	\$ 112,920.00
19	1,200	Sq. Ft. of Side Walk Removal	Sq. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 1,356.00
20	800	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	Lin. Ft.	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 33.59	\$ 26,872.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 34.95	\$ 27,960.00
21	1,200	Sq. Ft. of New 4-Inch Concrete Walk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.25	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6.74	\$ 8,088.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00
22	130	Sq. Ft. of Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 33.71	\$ 4,382.30	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 33.88	\$ 4,404.40
23	50	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb – Pedestrian	Lin. Ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 29.77	\$ 1,488.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 1,105.00
24	200	Sq. Ft. of Concrete Median Sloped Nose	Sq. Ft.	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.48	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	3,000	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, Yellow, Epoxy, 4-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,700.00
26	1,400	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 4-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,260.00
27	1,000	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 6-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 7.25	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 6,900.00
28	600	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 8-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.65	\$ 990.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 960.00
29	200	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 18-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00
30	300	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, Yellow, Epoxy, 12-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00

W. SUNSET DR. AND S. GRAND AVE. INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

Budget Amount: \$540,000

Recommend lowest bidder, Zenith Tech, Inc., in the amount of \$433,882.05 and the Alternate Bid in the Amount of \$90,400 for a total cost of \$524,282.05

Bid Received: June 2, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
				Zenith Tech, Inc. N6 W23633 Bluemound Road Waukesha, WI 53187		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC 6422 N. State Road., 31 Racine, WI 53402		Milwaukee General Constr. Co., Inc. 4580 S. 13th Street Milwaukee, WI 53221	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
31	600	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, Yellow, Epoxy, 4-Inch, (30' Skip, 10' Line)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.95	\$ 570.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 540.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 540.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 540.00
32	14	Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, Arrows, Type 2	Each	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,010.00
33	7	Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, Words "ONLY"	Each	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
34	100	Topsoil and Sod (Includes Stripping)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
35	25	Extra Bags of Cement for High-Early-Strength Concrete	Each	\$ 10.85	\$ 271.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
36	7	Street Light Pull Boxes 15 x 30 Inch	Each	\$ 720.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 323.77	\$ 2,266.39	\$ 323.77	\$ 2,266.39
37	1	Temporary Street Lighting Overhead Wiring	Lump Sum	\$ 5,645.00	\$ 5,645.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,251.30	\$ 2,251.30	\$ 2,251.30	\$ 2,251.30
38	300	Lin. Ft. of #10 AWG wire	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.72	\$ 216.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 231.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 231.00
39	300	Lin. Ft. of #6 AWG wire	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.87	\$ 261.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 255.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 255.00	\$ 1.29	\$ 387.00	\$ 1.29	\$ 387.00
40	300	Lin. Ft. of #4 AWG wire	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.13	\$ 339.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 330.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 330.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 522.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 522.00
41	500	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch (WisDOT Pay Item 652.0225)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.65	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 2,815.00
42	1,000	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch (WisDOT Pay Item 652.0235)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.70	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6.31	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 6.31	\$ 6,310.00
43	14	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch (WisDOT Pay Item 653.0140)	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 813.10	\$ 11,383.40	\$ 813.10	\$ 11,383.40
44	9	Concrete Bases Type 1 (WisDOT Pay Item 654.0101)	Each	\$ 642.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 804.58	\$ 7,241.22	\$ 804.58	\$ 7,241.22
45	6	Concrete Bases Type 2 (WisDOT Pay Item 654.0102) - W Sunset & Grand	Each	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,018.40	\$ 6,110.40	\$ 1,018.40	\$ 6,110.40
46	1	Concrete Bases Type 2 (WisDOT Pay Item 654.0102) - W Sunset & West	Each	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 648.93	\$ 648.93	\$ 648.93	\$ 648.93
47	1	Concrete Bases Type 5 (WisDOT Pay Item 654.0105)	Each	\$ 667.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 996.01	\$ 996.01	\$ 996.01	\$ 996.01
48	2	Concrete Bases Type 10 (WisDOT Pay Item 654.0110) - W Sunset & Grand	Each	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 6,105.09	\$ 12,210.18	\$ 6,105.09	\$ 12,210.18
49	1	Concrete Bases Type 10 (WisDOT Pay Item 654.0110) - W Sunset & West	Each	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 6,105.09	\$ 6,105.09	\$ 6,105.09	\$ 6,105.09
50	1	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type 9 Special (WisDOT Pay Item 654.0217)	Each	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,922.67	\$ 1,922.67	\$ 1,922.67	\$ 1,922.67
51	400	Cable Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG (WisDOT Pay Item 655.0230)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.05	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 432.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 432.00
52	400	Cable Traffic Signal 7-14 AWG (WisDOT Pay Item 655.0240)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.10	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 500.00
53	1,600	Cable Traffic Signal 12-14 AWG (WisDOT Pay Item 655.0260)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 2,944.00
54	600	Cable Type UF 2-10 AWG Grounded (WisDOT Pay Item 655.0320)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.40	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 810.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 810.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 624.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 624.00
55	1,200	Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 10 AWG (WisDOT Pay Item 655.0515)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.75	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 840.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 840.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 924.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 924.00
56	600	Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG (WisDOT Pay Item 655.0615)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.75	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 420.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 420.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 462.00

W. SUNSET DR. AND S. GRAND AVE. INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

Budget Amount: \$540,000

Recommend lowest bidder, Zenith Tech, Inc., in the amount of \$433,882.05 and the Alternate Bid in the Amount of \$90,400 for a total cost of \$524,282.05

Bid Received: June 2, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
				Zenith Tech, Inc. N6 W23633 Bluemound Road Waukesha, WI 53187		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC 6422 N. State Road., 31 Racine, WI 53402		Milwaukee General Constr. Co., Inc. 4580 S. 13th Street Milwaukee, WI 53221	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
57	1	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal W Sunset & S Grand (WisDOT Pay Item 656.0200.01)	Lump Sum	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,129.28	\$ 1,129.28	\$ 1,129.28	\$ 1,129.28
58	9	Pedestal Bases (WisDOT Pay Item 657.0100)	Each	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 150.50	\$ 1,354.50	\$ 150.50	\$ 1,354.50	\$ 223.15	\$ 2,008.35	\$ 223.15	\$ 2,008.35
59	8	Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2-Inch Bolt Circle (WisDOT Pay Item 657.0255)	Each	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 416.13	\$ 3,329.04	\$ 416.13	\$ 3,329.04
60	2	Poles Type 2 (WisDOT Pay Item 657.0305) - W Sunset & Grand	Each	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,306.20	\$ 2,612.40	\$ 1,306.20	\$ 2,612.40
61	1	Poles Type 2 (WisDOT Pay Item 657.0305) - W Sunset & West	Each	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,302.48	\$ 1,302.48	\$ 1,302.48	\$ 1,302.48
62	4	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 15-Ft (WisDOT Pay Item 657.0425)	Each	\$ 456.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 612.23	\$ 2,448.92	\$ 612.23	\$ 2,448.92
63	4	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 10-Ft (WisDOT Pay Item 657.0430) - W Sunset & Grand	Each	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 518.40	\$ 2,073.60	\$ 518.40	\$ 2,073.60
64	1	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 10-Ft (WisDOT Pay Item 657.0430) - W Sunset & West	Each	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 514.68	\$ 514.68	\$ 514.68	\$ 514.68
65	2	Trombone Arms 20-Ft (WisDOT Pay Item 657.0590) -W Sunset & Grand	Each	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1,544.98	\$ 3,089.96	\$ 1,544.98	\$ 3,089.96
66	1	Trombone Arms 20-Ft (WisDOT Pay Item 657.0590) - W Sunset & West	Each	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,541.27	\$ 1,541.27	\$ 1,541.27	\$ 1,541.27
67	10	Traffic Signal Face 3-12 Inch Vertical (WisDOT Pay Item 658.0110)	Each	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 385.56	\$ 3,855.60	\$ 385.56	\$ 3,855.60
68	2	Traffic Signal Face 4-12 Inch Vertical (WisDOT Pay Item 658.0115)	Each	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 486.93	\$ 973.86	\$ 486.93	\$ 973.86
69	10	Backplates Signal Face 3 Section 12-Inch (WisDOT Pay Item 658.0215)	Each	\$ 62.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 77.95	\$ 779.50	\$ 77.95	\$ 779.50
70	2	Backplates Signal Face 4 Section 12-Inch (WisDOT Pay Item 658.0220)	Each	\$ 66.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 84.59	\$ 169.18	\$ 84.59	\$ 169.18
71	4	LED Modules 12-Inch Red Ball (WisDOT Pay Item 658.0600)	Each	\$ 64.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 59.72	\$ 238.88	\$ 59.72	\$ 238.88
72	4	LED Modules 12-Inch Yellow Ball (WisDOT Pay Item 658.0605)	Each	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 61.05	\$ 244.20	\$ 61.05	\$ 244.20
73	4	LED Modules 12-Inch Green Ball (WisDOT Pay Item 658.0610)	Each	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 62.38	\$ 249.52	\$ 62.38	\$ 249.52
74	8	LED Modules 12-Inch Red Arrow (WisDOT Pay Item 658.0615)	Each	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 59.72	\$ 477.76	\$ 59.72	\$ 477.76
75	16	LED Modules 12-Inch Yellow Arrow (WisDOT Pay Item 658.0620)	Each	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 61.05	\$ 976.80	\$ 61.05	\$ 976.80
76	2	LED Modules 12-Inch Green Arrow (WisDOT Pay Item 658.0625)	Each	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 62.38	\$ 124.76	\$ 62.38	\$ 124.76
77	1	Signal Mounting Hardware W Sunset & S Grand (WisDOT Pay Item 658.5069.01)	Lump Sum	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,077.44	\$ 3,077.44	\$ 3,077.40	\$ 3,077.40

W. SUNSET DR. AND S. GRAND AVE. INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

Budget Amount: \$540,000

Recommend lowest bidder, Zenith Tech, Inc., in the amount of \$433,882.05 and the Alternate Bid in the Amount of \$90,400 for a total cost of \$524,282.05

Bid Received: June 2, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
				Zenith Tech, Inc. N6 W23633 Bluemound Road Waukesha, WI 53187		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC 6422 N. State Road., 31 Racine, WI 53402		Milwaukee General Constr. Co., Inc. 4580 S. 13th Street Milwaukee, WI 53221	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
78	2	Poles Type 9 (SPV.0060.01) - W Sunset & Grand	Each	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 7,390.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,857.08	\$ 7,714.16	\$ 3,857.08	\$ 7,714.16
79	1	Poles Type 9 (SPV.0060.02) - W Sunset & West	Each	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,857.08	\$ 3,857.08	\$ 3,857.08	\$ 3,857.08
80	2	Monotube Arms 30-Ft (SPV.0060.03) - W Sunset & Grand	Each	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,051.21	\$ 6,102.42	\$ 3,051.21	\$ 6,102.42
81	1	Traffic Signal Controller and Cabinet 8-Phase Fully Actuated (SPV.0060.04) - W Sunset & Grand	Each	\$ 22,010.00	\$ 22,010.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 25,989.41	\$ 25,989.41	\$ 25,989.41	\$ 25,989.41
82	1	Video Vehicle Detection System W Sunset & S Grand	Each	\$ 22,985.00	\$ 22,985.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 26,302.59	\$ 26,302.59	\$ 26,302.59	\$ 26,302.59
83	1	Emergency Vehicle Preemption System W Sunset & S Grand	Each	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 10,449.27	\$ 10,449.27	\$ 10,449.27	\$ 10,449.27
84	1	Audible Pedestrian Push Button System for W Sunset & S Grand	Each	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 9,502.54	\$ 9,502.54	\$ 9,502.54	\$ 9,502.54
85	1	Remove Traffic Signals W Sunset & S Grand	Lump Sum	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,827.04	\$ 6,827.04	\$ 6,827.04	\$ 6,827.04
86	9	Remove, Store and Reinstall Existing Lighting Luminaires	Each	\$ 72.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 241.33	\$ 2,171.97	\$ 241.33	\$ 2,171.97
87	8	Remove, Store and Reinstall Existing 16-Inch Countdown Pedestrian Heads	Each	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 230.03	\$ 1,840.24	\$ 230.03	\$ 1,840.24
88	8	Remove, Store and Reinstall Existing 3 Face Vertical Signal Heads	Each	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 274.70	\$ 2,197.60	\$ 274.70	\$ 2,197.60
89	5	Remove, Relocate and Reinstall Existing Type 4 Pole with Luminaire Arms	Each	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 489.29	\$ 2,446.45	\$ 489.29	\$ 2,446.45
90	1	Remove Existing Push Button and Pedestrian Head from Existing Type 9 Pole and Reinstall on New 10-FT Standard Pole - Sunset & West	Lump Sum	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 323.36	\$ 323.36	\$ 323.36	\$ 323.36
91	1	Remove Existing 30-FT Monotube Arm with Attached Sign, Signal Heads and EVP Head, Store and Reinstall on New Type 9 Post - W Sunset & West	Lump Sum	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,767.18	\$ 2,767.18	\$ 2,767.18	\$ 2,767.18
92	1	Remove and Dispose of Existing Type 9 Monotube Pole - W Sunset & West	Lump Sum	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,728.53	\$ 1,728.53	\$ 1,728.53	\$ 1,728.53
93	1	Manufacture a Special Plate to be Mounted on Existing Type 10 Concrete Base to Mount a Pedestal Base - W Sunset & West	Lump Sum	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,352.82	\$ 1,352.82	\$ 1,352.82	\$ 1,352.82
94	1	Install City Furnished 3 Face Vertical Head on New 20-FT Trombone Arm - W Sunset & West	Lump Sum	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 261.88	\$ 261.88	\$ 261.88	\$ 261.88
95	1	Install City Furnished Pedestrian Head to be Mounted on Existing Pole - W Sunset & West	Lump Sum	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 235.34	\$ 235.34	\$ 235.34	\$ 235.34

W. SUNSET DR. AND S. GRAND AVE. INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

Budget Amount: \$540,000

Recommend lowest bidder, Zenith Tech, Inc., in the amount of \$433,882.05 and the Alternate Bid in the Amount of \$90,400 for a total cost of \$524,282.05

Bid Received: June 2, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
				Zenith Tech, Inc. N6 W23633 Bluemound Road Waukesha, WI 53187		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC 6422 N. State Road., 31 Racine, WI 53402		Milwaukee General Constr. Co., Inc. 4580 S. 13th Street Milwaukee, WI 53221	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
ALTERNATE				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	16,000	Sq. Ft of Concrete Pavement Removal And Replacement (Sunset Sta 26+00 to 35+00)	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.65	\$ 90,400.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 10.71	\$ 171,360.00	\$ 8.98	\$ 143,680.00	\$ 8.13	\$ 130,080.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.